# LEGAL NOTICE

#### **INTRODUCTION**

You are visiting the website https://www.cnag.eu/ owned by **Centro Nacional de Análisis Genómico - CNAG**, with fiscal address at Carrer Baldiri Reixac 4. PCB, torre I. 08028. Barcelona, hereinafter THE OWNER.

### **CONTACT**

EMAIL: admin@cnag.eu / dpo@cnag.euCONTACT PHONE: +34 93 402 05 42

This Legal Notice regulates the use of the website that THE OWNER makes available to the public.

The condition of USER will be attributed through access and / or use of this website.

### **WEB USE**

The USER may have access through this website to a multitude of information (hereinafter "the contents") belonging to THE OWNER or its licensors.

The USER assumes responsibility for the use of the portal and undertakes to make appropriate use of the content and services (e.g. chat services, discussion forums or newsgroups) that THE OWNER offers through its portal and, by way of example but not limited to, not to use them for:

- Engage in activities that are illicit, illegal or contrary to good faith and public order.
- Cause damage to the physical and logical systems of the Centro Nacional de Análisis Genómico - CNAG, its suppliers or third parties, introduce or spread computer viruses or any other physical or logical systems that may cause the aforementioned damage.
- Use the e-mail accounts of others.
- Use the website or the information contained therein for commercial purposes.

### **DATA PROTECTION**

Everything related to the data protection policy is included in the privacy policy document.

#### **CONTENTS. INTELLECTUAL AND INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY**

THE OWNER owns all intellectual and industrial property rights of its website, as well as the elements contained therein.

All rights reserved.

#### **EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITY**

The USER assumes responsibility for the use of the portal and undertakes to make appropriate use of the content and services. THE OWNER, by way of example only, assumes no liability in the following areas:

- The availability of the operation of the website, its services and contents and its quality or interoperability.
- The purpose for which the website serves the purposes of the USER.
- The infringement of current legislation by the USER or third parties and, specifically, of the intellectual and industrial property rights owned by other persons or entities.
- The existence of malicious codes or any other harmful computer element that could cause the computer system of the USER or third parties. It is up to the USER, in any case, to have adequate tools for the detection and disinfection of these elements.
- The fraudulent access to the contents or services by unauthorized third parties, or, in its case, the capture, elimination, alteration, modification or manipulation of the messages and communications of any kind that such third parties could make.
- The accuracy, veracity, timeliness and usefulness of the content and services offered and the subsequent use made of them by the USER. THE OWNER shall use all reasonable efforts and means to provide updated and reliable information.
- Damage caused to computer equipment during access to the website and the damage caused to the USERS when they are caused by failures or disconnections in telecommunications networks that interrupt the service.
- Damages or losses arising from circumstances arising from unforeseen circumstances or force majeure.

## MODIFICATION OF THIS LEGAL NOTICE AND DURATION

THE OWNER reserves the right to make unannounced changes it deems appropriate in its website, may change, delete or add content and services provided through the same, as the way in which they are represented or located on its website.

The validity of the aforementioned conditions will depend on their exposure and will be in force until they are modified by others duly published.

**LINKS** 

In the event that this website includes links or hyperlinks to other Internet sites, THE OWNER shall not exercise any control over such sites and content nor assume any responsibility for the contents of any link belonging to a third party website.

**EXCLUSION RIGHTS** 

THE OWNER reserves the right to deny or withdraw access to the portal and / or services offered without prior warning, at its own request or at the request of a third party, to those users who violate the contents of this legal notice.

THE OWNER will pursue the breach of these conditions, as well as any misuse of its website by exercising all civil and criminal actions that may apply by law.

**MINORS** 

This website is intended for users over 18 years of age.

Minors under this age are not allowed to use our services, nor are they allowed to send their personal data.

**Centro Nacional de Análisis Genómico - CNAG**. is not responsible for the possible consequences that may derive from the non-compliance of the notice established in this clause.

**SECURITY MEASURES - SSL** 

THE OWNER has contracted a SSL ("Secure Sockets Layer") certificate for its website.

Last revision: November 21st, 2023